  Ref. Certif. No
NO124880
Philip Pedersen vei 11,
NO-1366 Lysaker, Norway
Date: 02-12-2022
                 Signature:   Okhyun Jeon
                                    Certification department
Disclaimer: This document is controlled and has been released electronically.

All models are similar in construction to each other and differ only on transformer secondary windings,
minor system configuration options, and/or minor ES2 circuit options, not affecting safety.
TYPICAL MODEL DESIGNATION:
SQE 48 T 15 033 -X
I II III IV V VI
         I - Product Series, Eighth Brick Format:  SQE
        II - Input Voltage:
48 = 36 - 75 V dc: 48 V dc nominal
485 = 36 - 75 V dc: 48 V dc nominal
24 = 18 - 36 V dc: 24 V dc nominal
        III - Mounting Scheme:
T = Through Hole
S = Surface Mount
 IV - Output Current Rating :
  10 = 10 Amps
  17 = 17 Amps
  20 = 20 Amps
  30 = 30 Amps
  40 = 40 Amps
  50 = 50 Amps
 V - Output Voltage Rating:
  010 = 1.0 Volts dc
  012 = 1.2 Volts dc
  015 = 1.5 Volts dc
Page 11 of 72 Report No.: REP003322
TRF No. IEC62368_1E
  018 = 1.8 Volts dc
  020 = 2.0 Volts dc
  025 = 2.5 Volts dc
  033 = 3.3 Volts dc
  050 = 5.0 Volts dc (20 A maximum for SQE)
  060 = 6.0 Volts dc (17 A maximum)
  092 = 9.2 Volts dc (20 A maximum)
  120 = 12.0 Volts dc (20 A maximum)
VI - Optional Suffixes (denoting non-safety critical options)
Any combination of input voltage and output voltage within the nomenclature shown above creates a valid
model number.